The company has also obtained Import & Export License in order to trade the Paper. 

(IEC Code – AAFCS5460G) 

AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year, the authorized share capital has been increased from Rs. 9,00,00,000 (Nine Crore) 

to  Rs. 29,00,00,000 (Twenty Nine Crore) in terms of and approved by the shareholders at the 

EGM held on 15/06/2018. 

PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year, the Company has issued 1,78,14,442 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each  on Private 

Placement basis.As on 31st March, 2019, the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of your 

Company stood at Rs. 25,81,79,420 /- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores  Eighty one Lakh Seventy Nine 

Thousand Only), comprising 2,58,17,942 (Two Crore Fifty Eight Lacs Seventeen Thousand Nine 

Hundred Forty Two Only) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten)each. 

DEPOSITS 

The company has not accepted any deposits during the year. 

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN 

The Extract of Annual Return as required under section 92(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and 

Rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, in Form MGT-9 is